1Scientific Data |          (2023) 10:328  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41597-023-02184-1
Full-Stokes polarization
multispectral images of various
stereoscopic objects
axin Fan  1,2, Tingfa Xu1,2 ✉, Geer teng1,3, Xi Wang4, Yuhan Zhang1,2, Chang Xu1, Xin Xu1,2
& Jianan Li1 ✉
Polarization multispectral imaging (PMI) has been applied widely with the ability of characterizing

Based on standard measurements provided by the manufacturer, the spectral characteristics of each optical
Component name Manufacturer Item # Key parameter
Light source Thorlabs OSL2 OWR = 400–1600 nm
Ring illuminator Thorlabs FRI61F50 OWR = 365–900 nm, Optimal working distance = 50–140 mm
Reflector Thorlabs BB2-E02 Ø50.8 mm, OWR = 400–750 nm
Reflector mount Thorlabs KCB2/M 60 mm right-angle mount, 45° installation, ± 4° adjustment
Lens 1 Thorlabs AC254-040-A Ø25.4 mm, f = 40 mm, OWR = 400–700 nm
Iris Thorlabs SM2D25 Ø1–25 mm
Lens 2 Thorlabs AC254-125-A Ø25.4 mm, f = 125 mm, OWR = 400–700 nm
QWP Thorlabs SAQWP05M-700 Ø12.7 mm, 25.4 mm case, OWR = 325–1100 nm
QWP stage Thorlabs KPRM1E/M Ø25.4 mm, 360° motorized rotation
LP Thorlabs LPVISC100-MP2 Ø25.0 mm, OWR = 510–800 nm
LP mount Thorlabs CRM1/M Ø25.4 mm, 360° continuous rotation
Filter 1 Thorlabs FB520–10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 520 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 2 Thorlabs FB530–10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 530 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 3 Thorlabs FB540-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 540 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 4 Thorlabs FB550-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 550 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 5 Thorlabs FB560-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 560 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 6 Thorlabs FB570-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 570 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 7 Thorlabs FB580-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 580 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 8 Thorlabs FB590-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 590 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 9 Thorlabs FB600-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 600 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 10 Thorlabs FB610-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 610 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 11 Thorlabs FB620-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 620 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 12 Thorlabs FB630-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 630 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 13 Thorlabs FB640-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 640 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 14 Thorlabs FB650-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 650 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 15 Thorlabs FB660-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 660 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 16 Thorlabs FB670-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 670 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 17 Thorlabs FB680-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 680 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Filter 18 Thorlabs FB690-10 Ø25.4 mm, CWL = 690 ± 2 nm, FWHM = 10 ± 2 nm
Motorized wheel Thorlabs FW102C Ø25 mm, 6-position filter, ± 2° accuracy
Replaceable wheel Thorlabs FW102CW Ø25 mm, 6-position filter
Lens 3 Thorlabs AC254-075-A Ø25.4 mm, f = 75 mm, OWR = 400–700 nm
CMOS Basler acA2040-180km 1024 × 1024 pixels, 11.0 μm pixel pitch